®The BestCare  universal design Grab Bar features a
thoughtfully engineered shape that eliminates common ligature
points, enhancing safety for all users. With one open end designed
to effectively drain residual water in shower applications, promoting
hygiene and safety. Its reversible and variable length design
accommodates a wide range of installation needs, making it
versatile for both horizontal and vertical mounting to suit diverse
spaces and user preferences. This adaptable feature ensures the

®
WHB-GB30-EG10
Division of Acorn
®
Engineering Company
Closed End
(Refer to Accessibility details above)
Healthcare and Ligature
Resistant Products
BestCare
®
Patients, Not Prisoners ®
LIGATURE RESISTANT UNIVERSAL GRAB BAR
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION:
BASE MODEL NUMBER (Must Specify)
o WHB-GB18-EG10    18” Universal Grab Bar
o WHB-GB24-EG10    24” Universal Grab Bar
o WHB-GB30-EG10    30” Universal Grab Bar
®The BestCare  Expandable Grab Bar combines safety with
patient friendly looks and function. Cast aluminum construction
with closed ends provides strength while eliminating common
ligature points. In addition to common standard sizes, the unique

8"
(41)
3Ø11
2"
(38)
WHB-GB36 SHOWN
Specified Length
23
4
"
[70]
TYP
2
1 A
A4 5
o WHB-GB36-EG10    36” Universal Grab Bar
o WHB-GB42-EG10    42” Universal Grab Bar
o WHB-GB48-EG10    48” Universal Grab Bar
Shown Mounted Vertically
Open End
US Patent Pending